Effingham County Board of Commissioners

804 S LAUREL STREET DATE: 12/2/2025
SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329 P.O. # 20251202
Phone: 912-754-2159
Fax: 912-754-8413
VENDOR SHIP TO
DOBBS EQUIPMENT EFFINGHAM COUNTY - WWTP
50 MORGAN INDUSTRIAL BLVD 805 LOWGROUND RD
SAVANNAH, GA 31408 GUYTON, GA 31312
ATTN: ARTHUR PADGETT COORDINATE WITH EOM:
ARTHUR.PADGETT@DOBBSEQUIPMENT.COM ATTN: KRISTEN ACHTZIGER
Phone: (912) 677-7601 912-658-5101
REQUISITIONER SHIP VIA F.O.B. SHIPPING TERMS
ECBOC
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QrTyY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1 John Deere 410 P 1| $110,779.00 $ 110,779.00
2 Pallet Fork Attachment 1| $5,500.00 $5,500.00
3 24" Rear Bucket 1| $2,326.00 $2,326.00
4 Front General Purpose Bucket 1| $6,395.00 $6,395.00
SUBTOTAL $ 125,000.00
TAX RATE S -
OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS TAX S -
ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821 S&H S -
OTHER S -
TOTAL $ 125,000.00

The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Quote GA6825-000088 dated 11/10/2025.

DOBBS EQUIPMENT

AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE

AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME

EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSONERS

AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE

DAMON RAHN
AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME
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DOBBS

JOHN DEERE EQUIPMENT

Quote Id: GA6825-000088

Prepared For Effingham County BOC (Board Of Commissioners )
Danielle Carver
804 S Laurel St Springfield, GA 31329 United States
912-754-2159
DCarver@effinghamcounty.org

Prepared By Arthur Padgett
Dobbs Equipment, LLC

50 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Savannah, GA 31408
912-677-7601

Arthur.Padgett@dobbsequipment.com

Date: 11/10/2025 Offer Expires: 12/10/2025




@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: GA6825-000088

QUOTE

DOBBS

EQUIPMENT

Prepared For: Effingham County BOC (Board Of
Commissioners)

Prepared By:

Arthur Padgett

Dobbs Equipment, LLC
50 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Savannah, GA 31408

912-677-7601

Arthur.Padgett@dobbsequipment.com

Additional Comments: Quote Id: GA6825-000088

Created On: 11/10/2025

Last Updated On: 11/12/2025

Expiration Date: 12/10/2025

Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended

John Deere -410P S 125,000.00 x1 S 125,000.00

-N/A - - JOHN DEERE - - Boom Light Kit S - S -

-N/A- - JOHN DEERE - - Forks, Pallet (2) 48 in.(1.22m) with 60 in. $ - $ -

(1.52m) Coupler Fork Carriage

Quote Summary

Equipment Total S 125,000.00

Service Agreements S 0.00

Attachments S 0.00

Total S 125,000.00

Trade-In Allowance S (0.00)

Trade-In PAY-OFF S 0.00

Balance After Credits S 125,000.00

Total Tax S 0.00

Subtotal S 125,000.00

Down Payment S (0.00)

Balance Due S 125,000.00

Dobbs Equipment: X

Accepted By: X




@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: GA6825-000088

Code

0259
0652
0202
0950
0351
0602
4006
6152

6577
6751
7700
7028
5250
183N
1200
3009
7806
7864

7038

7000
8096

Dobbs Equipment: X

PRODUCTS

DOBBS

EQUIPMENT

PO No: GA6825-000088 Customer: Effingham County BOC
(Board Of Commissioners )

John Deere - 410 P

Description

Standard options Per Unit
English
Level 2 Performance Package
United States
Less Vision System
Translated Text Labels
Level 2 Canopy
John Deere 4.5L - FT4/Stage IV
Single Battery with Disconnect and Jump
Post
1250 Ib. (567 kg.) Front Counterweight
Standard Dipperstick
Less Coupler - Less Thumb
Pilot Controls, Two Lever, with Pattern
Selection
Galaxy 21L-24 12PR Rear & 12.5/80-18
10PR Front
JDLink™
Less Radio
Autoshift Transmission - Mechanical Front
Wheel Drive (MFWD) with Limited Slip
Differential
24 in. (611 mm.) Heavy-Duty Bucket, 6.9
cu. ft. (0.20 cu. m.)
94 in. (2.39 m.) General Purpose Coupler
Bucket, 1.50 cu. yd. (1.15 cu. m.)
Loader Coupler, Two-Function Hydraulics,
Single Lever
No Auxiliary
Premium Mirrors - Exterior Rear View
Mirrors (2) and Front View Mirror (1)

Dealer Attachments

- JOHN DEERE - - Boom Light Kit
- JOHN DEERE - - Forks, Pallet (2) 48
in.(1.22m) with 60 in. (1.52m) Coupler
Fork Carriage

Quantity Price

PR R R R R R R
1

N

x1 -

Accepted By: X
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