## **PURCHASE ORDER**

## **Effingham County Board of Commissioners**

 804 S LAUREL STREET
 DATE:
 12/2/2025

 SPRINGFIELD, GA 31329
 P.O. #
 20251202

Phone: 912-754-2159 Fax: 912-754-8413

#### **VENDOR**

DOBBS EQUIPMENT 50 MORGAN INDUSTRIAL BLVD SAVANNAH, GA 31408

ATTN: ARTHUR PADGETT

ARTHUR.PADGETT@DOBBSEQUIPMENT.COM

Phone: (912) 677-7601

#### **SHIP TO**

EFFINGHAM COUNTY - WWTP 805 LOWGROUND RD GUYTON, GA 31312

COORDINATE WITH EOM: ATTN: KRISTEN ACHTZIGER

912-658-5101

REQUISITION	ER	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	SHIPPING TERMS			
ECBOC							
ITEM # DESCRIPTION OTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL							

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	John Deere 410 P	1	\$110,779.00	\$ 110,779.00
2	Pallet Fork Attachment	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	24" Rear Bucket	1	\$2,326.00	\$2,326.00
4	Front General Purpose Bucket	1	\$6,395.00	\$6,395.00

 SUBTOTAL
 \$ 125,000.00

 TAX RATE
 \$ 

 TAX
 \$ 

 S & H
 \$ 

 OTHER
 \$ 

 TOTAL
 \$ 125,000.00

OTHER COMMENTS OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS
ECBOC is a tax exempt entity. Tax ID# is 58-6000821

The County references the terms, conditions and specifications contained in Quote GA6825-000088 dated 11/10/2025.

$\neg$	סממ	$\Gamma \cap I$	IIDA/	IENT
ונאנו	KKS.	FUI	JIPIV	IFINI

AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE	TITLE	
AUTHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME	DATE	
EFFINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSONERS		
ETTINGTIAM COOKTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
	CHAIRMAN	
AUTHORIZED BY - SIGNATURE	TITLE	
DAMON RAHN	12/2/2025	
ALITHORIZED BY - PRINT NAME	DATE	-



Quote Id: GA6825-000088

Prepared For Effingham County BOC (Board Of Commissioners )

Danielle Carver

804 S Laurel St Springfield, GA 31329 United States

912-754-2159

DCarver@effinghamcounty.org

Prepared By Arthur Padgett

Dobbs Equipment, LLC 50 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Savannah, GA 31408 912-677-7601

Arthur.Padgett@dobbsequipment.com

Date: 11/10/2025 Offer Expires: 12/10/2025



# DOBBS EQUIPMENT

## **QUOTE**

**Quote Id:** GA6825-000088

Prepared For: Effingham County BOC (Board Of

Commissioners)

Prepared By:

Arthur Padgett Dobbs Equipment, LLC

50 Morgan Industrial Blvd. Savannah, GA 31408

912-677-7601

		Arthur.Pad	lgett@do	bbs	equipment.com
Additional Comments:		Quot	te Id:	(	GA6825-000088
		Created	l On:		11/10/2025
		Last Updated	l On:		11/12/2025
		Expiration [	Date:		12/10/2025
Equipment Summary		Selling Price	Qty		Extended
John Deere - 410 P	\$	125,000.00	x 1	\$	125,000.00
- N/A JOHN DEERE Boom Light Kit	\$	-		\$	-
- N/A JOHN DEERE Forks, Pallet (2) 48 in.(1.22m) with 60 in.	\$	-		\$	-
(1.52m) Coupler Fork Carriage					
	Quote Summary				
	Equip	pment Total		\$	125,000.00
	Servi	ice Agreements		\$	0.00
	Attac	chments		\$	0.00
	Total	I		\$	125,000.00
	Trade	e-In Allowance		\$	(0.00)
	Trade	e-In PAY-OFF		\$	0.00
	Balaı	nce After Credits		\$	125,000.00
	Total	Tax		\$	0.00
	Subt	otal		\$	125,000.00
	Dow	n Payment		\$	(0.00)
	Balaı	nce Due		\$	125,000.00
					•

Dobbs Equipment: X	Accepted By: X
Bobbs Equipment. A	Accepted by: A





### **PRODUCTS**

**Quote Id:** GA6825-000088 **PO No:** GA6825-000088 **Customer:** Effingham County BOC

(Board Of Commissioners )

	John Deere - 410 P		
Code	Description	Quantity	Price
	Standard options Per Unit	•	
0259	English	1	-
0652	Level 2 Performance Package	1	-
0202	United States	1	-
0950	Less Vision System	1	-
0351	Translated Text Labels	1	-
0602	Level 2 Canopy	1	-
4006	John Deere 4.5L - FT4/Stage IV	1	-
6152	Single Battery with Disconnect and Jump Post	1	-
6577	1250 lb. (567 kg.) Front Counterweight	1	-
6751	Standard Dipperstick	1	-
7700	Less Coupler - Less Thumb	1	-
7028	Pilot Controls, Two Lever, with Pattern Selection	1	-
5250	Galaxy 21L-24 12PR Rear & 12.5/80-18 10PR Front	1	-
183N	JDLink™	1	-
1200	Less Radio	1	-
3009	Autoshift Transmission - Mechanical Front Wheel Drive (MFWD) with Limited Slip Differential	1	-
7806	24 in. (611 mm.) Heavy-Duty Bucket, 6.9 cu. ft. (0.20 cu. m.)	1	-
7864	94 in. (2.39 m.) General Purpose Coupler Bucket, 1.50 cu. yd. (1.15 cu. m.)	1	-
7038	Loader Coupler, Two-Function Hydraulics, Single Lever	1	-
7000	No Auxiliary	1	-
8096	Premium Mirrors - Exterior Rear View Mirrors (2) and Front View Mirror (1)	1	-
	Dealer Attachments		
	- JOHN DEERE Boom Light Kit - JOHN DEERE Forks, Pallet (2) 48 in.(1.22m) with 60 in. (1.52m) Coupler Fork Carriage	x1 x1	-

Dobbs Equipment: X	Accepted By: X
--------------------	----------------